Seven (7) speakers spoke in support of the Facility, providing comments on (1) 

job creation; (2) local hiring; and (3) opportunities for union membership.24 

By the conclusion of the written public comment period on October 3, 2025, the 

Office received approximately two hundred and fifty-nine (259) written public 
comments within that time frame and shortly thereafter. Approximately seventeen 
(17) individuals commented in support of the Facility noting the economic benefits of 
increased tax revenue for the host community and school districts, the right of private